HIKIS

GT TURBINE SERIES
IN—Y) X

AZE(X. GT TURBINE SERIES M /8s—YY Rk, Hik—k/i—YE LU
YR—b—Y DTV IEREHLTLET,
BATHTREIIC, By FABOEE-HEFHERL TS,
A& IE BIRERBAE L —HICKUNICREL TS,

] AR £ ARAZ—EY
F ® | HBEERAHS
a— F No 14001-AK049  GT75115_BB V band A/R 1.01
14001-AKO50  GT75115_BB V band A/R 1.15
14001-AKO51  GT75115_BB T4 A/R 1.01
14001-AK052  GT75115_BB T4 A/R 1.15
14001-AK053  GT75100_BB V band A/R 1. 01
14001-AK054  GT75100_BB V band A/R 1.15
14001-AKO55  GT75100_BB T4 A/R 1.01
14001-AK056  GT75100_BB T4 A/R 1.15
14001-AK057  GT7095_BB V band A/R 0. 85
14001-AK0O58  GT7095_BB V band A/R 0.95
14001-AK059  GT7095_BB T4 A/R 0.85
14001-AKO60  GT7095_BB T4 A/R 0.95
14001-AK061  GT6290_BB V band A/R 0. 61
14001-AK062  GT6290_BB V band A/R 0.83
14001-AK063  GT5565_BB V band A/R 0. 61
14001-AK064  GT5565_BB V band A/R 0.83
14001-AK066 ~ GT4950 BB V band A/R 0.72
14001-AK0O67  GT4950_BB V band A/R 0.92
HmRAERSE E04211-K00062-00
BIE2—E Y #zX . GT75115_BB, GT75100_BB, GT7095_BB, GT6290_BB, GT5565_BB, GT4950_BB
WET D L%
ETNo. B ft EBEERNR
3-3.01 2022/06/02 R
3-3.02 2022/12/27 REFIELE
3-3.03 2023/04/11 REHFELE

2023 4 A 11 BRIT (ZREMEE. EH) BWTyF-7—IX



@GT75115_BB(V band 24 7:14001-AK049,14001-AK050)

e { IN—Y1) X J ™~

| B
#AHTRILY N-m (kgf-m)

#EAFIFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6) #4HHRILY N-m (kgf-m) 7217 6~19.6(1.8~2.0)
g T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6) .

No. | @4 HWE |BE
@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT75115.BB
@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R1.01 £L<I& A/R1.15
® |Vband 1 ZIFN : 446397-460H 2—R/N\Y U EATITHA
@ | Vband 1 ZIEN:99788-0364 A—RALvhH
® | Vband 1 ZIEN:99800-0450 A—ARTFTILvkH
FANADLYR T TAUT AT IR IR ATIEFBLTUOER A,
HYR—F =YX P3~P4 ZZSRBUV12E, BIERIBALZSL, 1
-KEEERIZ AN6 DI T4 T EEBLTUVET, )
WMELAREERLIZWMEE Y R—b/S—YJXLP5 & J

CBROEE AIRIBEALLSN,

[ ANG T4y TAY ]

\ /

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT75115_BB(T4 7524 47:14001-AK051,14001-AK052)

[ IN—YY R } ~

ARV N-m (kgf-m)

#EAHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

T=17.6~19.6(1.8~2.0)

No. | @4 HWE |BE

@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT75115.BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R1.01 £L<I& A/R1.15

® |Vband 1 ZIFN : 446397-460H 2—R/N\Y U EATITHA
@ | Gasket 1 T423UTH

® | Vband 1 ZIEM:99800-0481 A—RT7 IRy

FANA LI TAITAVT A AT ORI ATIEFBLTOER A
HYR—F =YX P3~P4 ZZSRBUV12E, BIERIBALZSL, 1
-KEEERIZ AN6 DI T4 T EEBLTUVET,
WMELAREERLIZWMEE Y R—b/S—YJXLP5 &
CHRBOEE BIERIEBAIZEL,

!

[ ANG T4y T4 ’

\ /

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75115 BB A H7R—k/8s—Y (BI5E)

(1) FAINALykI8—Y

-

fEAHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4(2.0~3.0)

[ 14008-AK027

#AEFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6(1.5~2.2)

{ 14008-AK026 J ~

>ﬁ
S

14008-AK002 }

14009-AK012 ’

3—F No. ER4

e%s

14008-AK026 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit

No2ag (P12-AN4) . SRTv v 2K
NP3 R )L (7/16-24 UNS T4 R $1.0) .
TS50V HRTIR,

mAJLk (M8XP1.251=16) 2 {&

14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit

No2ary (P12-AN4) . ST vi v 23K
N399IV (7/16-24 UNS A1) 74X ¢1.0)

14008-AK002 | SR v v

(17.4x12.2%xt1.0) 41K

14008-AK027 | Flange Oil Inlet

(AB:7/16-24 UNS, ME:T7ILS=O L,
AT IFIRE YT 38mm) .
mA)L: (M8xP1.25L=16) 2 {&

14009-AK012 | Gasket Oil Outlet

(BRfFHFAREYF 38mm M8 *Hi) 2 4%
AV ybRELTIRERAEZSLY,

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BGT75115 BB A HHR—k/8s—Y (FlFE)

(2) AT IR YRI—Y

14008-AK030

-

[ 14009-AK002

—

ARV N-m (kgf-m)

&A T=14.4~21.6(1.5~2.2)
a—K No. [EhEE =
(oL Yy SALTHE: P19 L=88mm) .
14008-AK030 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit HRA k.

AR (M8XP1.25 L=20) 2 &

14009-AK002 | AL 7 Ik G/K (BT HREYF 51mm M8 XthS) 2 #K
‘ 14008-AK029 J
a—F No. [P e =

14008-AK029

Flange Oil Outlet

GEIS/ N T E: 19, ME:XF—IL,
BT IFREYF 51mm)

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75115 BB A HR—k/{\—Y (Hl

(3) KEEE/\—Y

/—[ 1499-RA042 }—\

ARV N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40(2.7~4.1)

O

>
0
o )

o

5t)

/—[ 14999-AK053 ]—\

é 4 @AHFRLY N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40(2.7~4.1)
@]

- /

3—F No. ER4

s %

GT A—E KABERAtYr

1499-RA042
BAAT

NI (Pl14-¢10) 28, HITvIr 4K,
R—R/N\UK 2 @, R-—Z (10 L=1000) ,
No2aR)LE(M14xP15) 2 {E

GT A—E KABEERAtEYr

14999-AK053
DAAT

=97 IL(M14xXP1.5-¢10) 2 A.
R—RNUK 2@, S7vIv 28K,
R—Z (10 L=1000)

(4) A—RALyb/Ii—Y(V band 247 :14001-AK049, 14001-AK050)

[ 14999-AK051 }/'ﬁ

a—FK No. Emd

e

14999-AK051 | TURBO INLET FLANGE

(EIS/ S THZ: $60.5. 4 E:SUS304)

— 5 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75115 BB A H7R—k/8s—Y (BI5E)

(5) A—RAULYbIA—Y (T4 7522247 :14001-AK051, 14001-AK052)

1409-RA011 rv

a—FK No.

7 i %

e

1409-RA011

T04 FHA—HR75>Y G/K

T4 750 H

(6) #—RT7IhLyb/S—Y (V band 247 :14001-AK049, 14001-AK050)

[ 14999-AK063 ’/v

a—FK No.

7 %

e

14999-AK063

TURBO OUTLET FLANGE

(TS558 F 9108.7. #4E:SUS304,
W It S THE: $100)
T4 750 0BA4TDR—RNIOUT IR T TEEFEA

(7) B—ARTIbLyb/S—Y (T4 75224247 :14001-AK051, 14001-AK052)

._\‘.
S

[ 14999-AK070 ’/v

a—FK No.

[SLLE

(LY

14999-AK070

TURBO OUTLET FLANGE

(TS558 F: 1173, #'E:SUS.
W It/ S THE: $100)
V band B4 T DEA—HR/N\DOU T ZIXRSTITTEEEA

- 6 -
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75115 BB A H7R—k/8s—Y (BI5E)

(8) avTLyHArLybiSi—Y

[ 18005-AK028

B

8005-AK013

’ [ 14999-AQ‘54 ] l
.

3I—K No. Em "%
14999-AK054 | 21)aR—R ¢127- @100 L=80

18005-AKO013 | TR—R/\UF #64 $100 A 2 1@
18005-AK028 | R—R/\UF #88 127 A

(9) avTLyH T IR ykiA—Y

14999-AK052 }

|
4 | ™
[ 14999-AK061

| BRIV N-m (kgf-m)

W T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)
- /

a—K No. (SEEES e
(XA TERSIZE ¢80)

14999-AK052

COMPRESSOR OUTLET FLANGE

0 )% .V band (ZI|E1: 99800-0450)

14999-AK061

V band

%I E[1: 99800-0450

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00




@GT75100_BB(V band 24 7:14001-AK053,14001-AK054)
@GT7095 BB (V band 24 7:14001-AK057,14001-AK058)

a [ IN—YY R } ~

fEHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)

. i #EATITRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=142~152(15~16) | | MidTRLZ N-m (kgf:m)

T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6) T=17.6~196(1.8~2.0)

No. | % #HE |HE
@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT75100_BB, GT7095_BB
@ [ronso rousns B s
@ | Vband 1 %IFN: 446397-460H 42—/ S5 Bidt I+ H
@ |V band 1 %IEN:99788-0364 A—RALvhA
® | Vband 1 ZIEM1:99800-0450 A—HRT7 IRyt
FANADLYR T TAUT AT IR IR ATIIHBLTUOER A, “"
YiR—k =Y ZXF P10~P11 2SRV 12E, FIEIEALLZIL,
-KEEERIZANG DIy T4V T EEBELTUVET, |23
LS REEBLEVNB A [ R—h S— YR P12 & |

CSRUEE AR TEBALLSL,

[ AN6 Ty TAY ’

o /

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00




@GT75100_BB(T4 75> 2447 :14001-AK055,14001-AK056)
@GT7095_BB(T4 7522447 :14001-AK059,14001-AK060)

a [ IN—YY R } ~

FEAHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)

fEft1FRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

T=17.6~19.6(1.8~2.0)

No. | Mm% HE | BB
@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT75100_BB, GT7095_BB
® | oo vousie Iy ey
® | Vband 1 ZI|EN : 446397-460H A—R/ DT BT+
@ Gasket 1 T4 7500
® |V band 1 Z|EN:99800-0481 A—R7 UL vhA
FANADLYR T TAUT AT IR IR ATIIHBLTUOER A, “\‘
HIR—k/S—Y R P10~P11 ZZSBUV=12E, BIRIEBALLES, ‘
-KEEERIZ AN6 DI T4 T EEBLTUVET, 23
LS REEBLEVNB A [ R—h S— YR P12 & }

CSBNVEE ALETEBALLESLY, :
( AN6 D4 T42% ]

o /

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00




BMGT75100_BB, GT7095_BB A HHR—k/\—Y (BI5E)

(1) FAINALykI8—Y

-~

14008-AK026 } \

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4(2.0~3.0)

[ 14008-AK027

>ﬁ
GL>—{ 14008-AK023 ]

#EAHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6(1.5~2.2)

14008-AK002 J

14009-AK012 ’

3—F No.

7 i

e%s

14008-AK026

Oil Inlet Parts Kit

DA (P12-AN4) . ERTv v 2
INo2argRIL(7/16-24 UNS A1 T4 R $1.0),
TS50V HRTIR,

mAJLk (M8XP1.25L=16) 2 {&

14008-AK023

Oil Inlet Parts Kit

No2ary (P12-AN4) . ST vi v 23K
No2aR L (7/16-24 UNS A1) T4R ¢1.0)

14008-AK002

Ao

(17.4x12.2%xt1.0) 41K

14008-AK027

Flange Oil Inlet

(AA:7/16-24 UNS, #ME:T7ILS=O L,
Bt (+78E v F 38mm) .
mAR)Le (M8xP1.25L=16) 2 {&

14009-AK012

Gasket Oil Outlet

(B{TITIRE YF 38mm M8 xfiis) 2 &
A2 LyrBELTITHERELEESLY,

_10_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75100_BB, GT7095_BB A HHR—k/\—Y (BI5E)

(2) AT IR YRI—Y

14008-AK030

e ) N

[ 14009-AK002

—

| #EAFIFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
1 T=144~216(1.5~2.2)

o /
a—F No. Emf =
(TR ybISLTH 12 $19 L=88mm) .
14008-AK030 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit HARTYE,
NARILE(M8 X P1.25 1L=20) 2 {&
14009-AK002 | A/ ILT7 IRk G/K (Bt FREYF 51mm M8 ®fI5) 2 &

‘ 14008-AK029 ]

O

a—K No. [EhEE "E
GER/ S THEZ: P19, ME: ZF—IL,
Bt (+78E Yy F 51mm)

14008-AK029 | Flange Oil Outlet

— 11 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75100_BB, GT7095_BB A HHR—k/\—Y (BI5E)

(3) KEZE/N\—Y

/—[ 1499-RA042 }—\ /—[ 14999-AK053 }—\
; -II v T Ir 1

E |

5 i*

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m) I

T=26~40(2.7~4.1)

- ©
é “ %ﬁﬁ(ﬂvw N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40(2.7~4.1)
\\* 0 O
w0
\ % \ J
a—K No. [EhEE "E
NI 14-¢10) 2{E. ATy v 4.
GT 4—EKARER vk /7aT(G1-dl0) 2, WY 4K
1499-RA042 B 54 R—RN\UKR 2@, R—X (10 L=1000) .

No2aR)LE(M14xP15) 2 {E

T A B KA TR 2k =y 7L (M14xP1.5-$10) 2 {&.
—E K7 Y R
14999-AK053 TR R—RAUE 28, #TvIv 28,

D
27 — X (10 L=1000)

(4) B—RA>LybsI—Y(V band %4 7:14001-AK053, 14001-AK054,14001-AK057, 14001-AK058)

[ 14999-AK051 }/v

a—F No. Emd =
14999-AK051 | TURBO INLET FLANGE GEIG/ N THZ: 605, #1E:SUS304)
— 12 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT75100_BB, GT7095_BB A HHR—k/\—Y (BI5E)

(5) ZB—RALyrIA—Y (T4 7524547 :14001-AK055, 14001-AK056, 14001-AK059, 14001-AK060)

[ 1409-RA011 r

a—K No. B4
1409-RA011 | T04 FHA—RT5>Y G/K

(6) A—RT7 kL wk/S—Y (V band 247 :14001-AK053, 14001-AK054, 14001-AK057, 14001-AK058)

[ 14999-AK063 ]/v

a—FK No. EELEZ e
(TS24 F $108.7, #E:SUS304,
14999-AK063 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE WG/ A THZ: $100)
T4 IS0 DAL TDRI—RND DU TIZIFRA T TEFEEA

(7) B—RTIbL Y=Y (T4 7522247 :14001-AK055, 14001-AK056, 14001-AK059, 14001-AK060)

[ 14999-AK070 ’/v ’i\\*&’

a—FK No. EELEZ e

(F5o05Z:P117.3, #ME:SUS,

14999-AKO070 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE WG/ S THZ: $100)

V band 24 T DE—HRND VT IZIERMA T TEEEA

S,

— 13 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



WGT75100 BB A HHR—

(8) avTLyHI—y

[ 18005-AK013

/\

AN
14999-AK057 }

k/8—Y (Bl5E)

[ 18005-AK012 J

[ 14999-AK056 }

3—F No. B e

14999-AK057 | )av7R—X @100 L=50 avJLyy Ao LyhE
14999-AK056 | )32 7k—R ¢15 L=55 avILyY 7oLy RA
18005-AK013 | IR—R/\F #64 $100 A 2 @&
18005-AK012 | IR—R/\ K #56 ¢75 F 2@

BMGT7095 BB #HHh—

(9) AV FLyH8—Y

k/S—Y (BII5E)

[ 18005-AK013 ]

[ 14999-AK057 ]

‘ 18005-AK011

18005-AK010 }

0.0

‘ 14999-AK085 }

a—F No. [SERES =
14999-AK057 | 1)ark—R ¢100 L=50 avTLy Ao LyhA
14999-AK085 | 1) R—X  ¢70- ¢63.5 L=70 ATy 7oLy hA
18005-AK013 | Rh—R/SUK #64 #100 A 2 1@
18005-AK010 | Rh—R/SUK #44 #6358 218
18005-AKO011 | IR—R/\K #48 70 A 2 {&

— 14 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT6290_BB(14001-AK061,14001-AK062)

e [ IN—YY R } ~

#EAFFRILY N-m (kgf-m) ALY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6) #ETITRILY N-m (kgf-m) T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

No. | &% HE | HFE

@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT6290 BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R0.61 %,L<I& A/R0.83

® |Vband 1 ZI|EN : 446397-0382 A—R/\ DU B4F I+
@ | Vband 1 ZI|F : 826466-0001C 2—7RA > Ly~

® | Vband 1 ZI|EN : 446397-364F 2—R 7oLy

A AT IRLYR AT IERBLTOER A,
HYR— A=Y P16 TSRV 12E, FIERIBALLESL,

A AIAVLYMIANG DTy T 427  KEEERIZAN6 DIy T4 T HEFLTOVET,
RELARZEERELEWMGE Y R—MS—YXF P16, P17 %

CSRBULEE, AR TEBALESLY, j‘
]
\ [ AN4 D4y T45 ’[ AN6 T4 yT4Y }/
— 15 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



WGT6290_ BB A HR—bk/i—Y (HI5E)

(1) AANAD LY==, FLILT IR ybA—Y

/—[ 14008-AK023 ]—\

#HAFFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4(2.0~3.0)

/7

X

‘ 14009-AK012 J

b
S

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6(1.5~2.2)

\

a—FK No.

o

14008-AK023 | Qil Inlet Parts Kit

N3 (P12-AN4) . ST v 28K
No2aRILE(7/16-24 UNS A1) T4 ¢1.0)

14008-AK002 | SR v+

(17.4%x122%xt1.0) 4%

14008-AK024 | Qil Outlet Parts Kit

(IR YbILTHZ: P19 L=8Tmm) .
ARk,
NATFATERILA(ME X P1.25 L=20) 2 {&

14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

(oL YL THZ: p16 L=65mm) .
TRk,
NANATERILF(ME X P1.25 L=20) 2 {&

14009-AK012 | Gasket Oil Outlet

(R{TTFIREYF 38mm M8 Xtis) 2

‘ 14008-AK022, 14008-AK028 }

ap

a—F No. (5L ®E
, GERG/ AT Z: P19, ME:XF—IL,
14008-AK022 | Flange Oil Outlet .
B 13 7RE v F 38mm)
GEIS/ XA THME: $16. ME:RF—IL,

14008-AK028 | Flange Oil Outlet

ER 14 7%E Y F 38mm)

- 16 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BGT6290 BB i HR—bk/\—Y (BI5E)

(2) KEEE/\—Y

/—( 14999-AK053 ]—\ /—| 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082 J—\

:
[
}
#AEFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40(2.7~4.1)
z ‘ D
6 P fEHFRILS N-m (kgf-m)
) T=26~40(2.7~4.1) \‘
) 0O
@0
\_ AN J
a—K No. GEERES B&

14999-AK053

GT A—EVKABEERtYr
DAAT

=7 IL(M14 X P1.5-¢10) 2 {&.
7w v 28, R—R (10 L=1000)

14999-AK081

GT A—EVKAEBRERtYL
ERA4T

nNooay (pla-¢8) 2@, tHTv v 41K,
R—RNUK 2 @, R—R (¢8 L=1000) ,
Nooami)Lk(M14xP15) 2 &

14999-AK082

GT A—EVKAEBRERtYL
FRAT

NI (H14-¢10) 2@, Iy v 41K,
R—R/N\UF 2@, R—X ($10 L=1000) ,
No2ar9RILE(M14xP1.5) 2 (@

- 17 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BGT6290 BB i HR—bk/\—Y (BI5E)
(3) B—RALyb/s—Y

{ 14999-AK049

a—K No. ESETES e

14999-AK049 | TURBO INLET FLANGE GEG/ A THZ: 605, #1E:SUS304)

(4) B—IRT7IRLYkIR—Y

ca

[ 14999-AK050 }/'

3a—K No. GEERES =

14999-AK050 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE GEIG/ A THZ: ¢74.7. #E:SUS304)

(5) :|>7’L/‘y"j'/\°— .

18005-AK013

[ 18005-AK011 18005-AK010 }

OE 0.0

14999-AK057 14999-AK055 }
a—K No. _Ig‘]_nn% &
14999-AK057 | & Y)ai—X ¢100 L=50 ATy ALy M
14999-AK055 | &\)ak—R  ¢70- @65 L=70 ATy TRy M
18005-AK013 | h— /UK #64 ®100 B 2@
18005-AK010 | h— /UK #44 65 B 2@
18005-AK011 | R— R/ UK #48 G108 2@

— 18 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT5565_ BB (14001-AK063,14001-AK064)

e { IN—I) R } ™

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6) #fHTRLY N-m (kgf-m)
= T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

#EAHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

No. | @4 HE |WmE

@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT5565 BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R0.61 %,L<I& A/R0.83

® |Vband 1 ZIEN:446397-0382 A—R/ N\ BT
@ | Vband 1 ZI|EN : 826466-0001C #—RA Lyt

® | Vband 1 ZI|EN : 446397-364F 2—R 7oLy

F AT IR T IXFBLTOER A,
HYR— A=Y YR P20 TSRV 12E, FIERIBALLESL,

A AIADLYNZ AN DTy T 425 KEEERIZ AN6 DIy T4 T EEFLTOET,
BELARZERELLWMEGE Y R—k/S—Y1 Xk P20, P21 % “\‘
SR E BALESEBALIZSL,

.
}

\ ( AN4 DT a5 M ANG 74“/7"4"/7"/

- 19 -
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BWGT5565 BB i HHR—k/s—Y (FI5%)

(1) AANAD LY==, FLILT IR ybA—Y

/—[ 14008-AK023 ]—\

#HAFFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4(2.0~3.0)

14008-AK002

‘ 14009-AK012 J

b
I

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6(1.5~2.2)

\

a—FK No. Emd

E

14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit

N3 (P12-AN4) . SATv v 28K
N399IV (7/16-24 UNS A1 T4R ¢$1.0)

14008-AK002 | SR v+

(17.4%x122%xt1.0) 4%

14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

(IR y b SLTHZ: P19 L=8Tmm) .
ARk,
NANYTERILE(ME X P1.25 L=20) 2 {&

14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

(7oL yk/SAL T 5 4Z: p16 L=65mm) .
TRk,
NATFATERILA(ME X P1.25 L=20) 2 {&

14009-AK012 | Gasket Oil Outlet

(RATTFIREYF 38mm M8 Xtis) 2

[ 14008-AK022, 14008-AK028 ]

ap

3—F No. i e
, GEIS/ XA THME:$19. ME:RF—IL,
14008-AK022 | Flange Oil Outlet .
B 13 7RE v F 38mm)
GEIS/ A THME: $16. ME: RF—IL,

14008-AK028 | Flange Oil Outlet

ER 14 7%E Y F 38mm)

- 20 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT5565 BB i HR—bk/\—Y (BI5E)

(2) KEEE/\—Y

/—[ 14999-AK053 ]—\ /—[ 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082 }—\

#EAFFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40(2.7~4.1)

| 5
- I “\

6 ARV N-m (kgf-m)

®] T=26~40(2.7~4.1) '

O

“«
O
N RN ’

a—K No. ESETES wE

. —w 7L (M14x P1.5-¢10) 2 {&.
GT A—EVKABEERAtYr o
14999-AK053 R—RNUKR 2 &,

DAAT
v v 28, FHR—X (P10 L=1000)

. NIy (pla-¢8) 2@, fHTvv 4.
GT A—EVKAEBRERtYL N
14999-AK081 E 5T R—RN\UF 2 &, R—X (¢8 L=1000) .
Nooami)Lh(M14xP15) 2 &

. Nooa) (Pl1a-¢10) 2@, Iy ¥ 48K,
GT 4—EVKABRER YL o
14999-AK082 F T R—R/N\UF 2@, R—X (10 L=1000) .
No2a9RILE(M14%xP15) 2 @8

— 21 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BWGT5565 BB i HHR—k/s—Y (FI5%)

(3) A—RALyk/R—Y

[ 14999-AK049 }/'

a—F No.

7 i 4

w5

14999-AK049

TURBO INLET FLANGE

GBS/ NA T 5 Z: 9605,

#E:SUS304)

(4) B—IRT7IRLYkIR—Y

[ 14999-AK050 }/' i

a—FK No.

[ELLE

14999-AK050

TURBO OUTLET FLANGE

GBI/ N THZ: d714.7. $4E:SUS304)

(5) AL FLyH/i—Y

‘ 18005-AK013 ’

( 14999-AK057 ]

‘ 18005-AK008 ’

o/g\o

( 14999-AK064 ] .

a—K No. [LEREZ -
14999-AK057 | >\)arik—R @100 L=50 ATy o Ly Ml
14999-AK064 | 1)arh—R ¢60 L=70 2Ty 7oLy Ml
18005-AK013 | 7h—R/SUR #64 $100 A 2 1@
18005-AK008 | 7h—R/\ K #36 ®0 A 2 {&

— 22 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT4950_BB(14001-AK066,14001-AK067)

/ { IN—Y1) X } \

5]

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

#HFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6) et FRLY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2(1.5~1.6)

No. | @4 HE |wmE

@ | SUPERCORE 1 GT4950 BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R0.72 ,L<I& A/R0.92

® |Vband 1 ZIEN:446397-0382 A—R/ N\ BT
@ | Vband 1 ZI|EM : 826466-0001C #—RA Lyt

® |Vband 1 ZI|EN : 446397-364F 2—R 7oLy

F AT IR T IXFBLTOER A,
YR—bNN—YYRE P24 ZZSRUN12E, FIRIBALLZELY,

A AIADLYNZ AN DTy T 425 KERERIZ AN6 DIy T4 T EEFLTOET,
RMHLAREEBLIVMGA Y R—R/S—Y Xk P24, P25 % "’3
SR E BLESEBALIZSLY,

)
J

\ [ AN4 DT 405 ’[ ANG T4y T A5 }

- 23 -
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



WGT4950_ BB A HR—bk/i—Y (HI5E)

(1) AANAD LY==, FLILT IR ybA—Y

/—[ 14008-AK023 ]—\

#HAFFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4(2.0~3.0)

14008-AK002

‘ 14009-AK012 J

b
I

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6(1.5~2.2)

\

a—FK No. Emd

E

14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit

N3 (P12-AN4) . ST v 28K
N399IV (7/16-24 UNS A1) T4R ¢1.0)

14008-AK002 | SR v+

(17.4%x122%x11.0) 4%

14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

(IR Y b SLTHZ: P19 L=8Tmm) .
ARk,
NANYTERILF(ME X P1.25 L=20) 2 {&

14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

(7oL kLT 5 4Z: p16 L=65mm) .
HRITIb,
NATFATERILE(ME X P1.25 L=20) 2 {&

14009-AK012 | Gasket Oil Outlet

(RATTFIREYF 38mm M8 Xti) 2

‘ 14008-AK022. 14008-AK028 J

ap

3—F No. i e
, GEIS/ XA THME:$19. ME:RF—IL,
14008-AK022 | Flange Oil Outlet .
B 13 7RE v F 38mm)
GEIS/ A THME: ¢16. ME: RF—IL,

14008-AK028 | Flange Oil Outlet

ER 14 7%E Y F 38mm)

- 24 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



BMGT4950 BB i H7R—bk/\—Y (BI5E)

(2) KEEE/\—Y

/—[ 14999-AK053 }

(
N

6 i #AEFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
O

T=26~40(2.7~4.1)

14999-AK081, 14999-AK082 }—\

#AHFRILY N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40(2.7~4.1)

O

*.
0
L o

a—FK No. Emf

E

GT A—EVKABEERtYr

14999-AK053
DAAT

=7 IL(M14 X P1.5-¢10) 2 {&.
7w v 28, R—R (10 L=1000)

GT A—EVKAEBRERtYL

14999-AK081
ERA4T

nNooay (pla-¢8) 2@, tHTv v 41K,
R—RNUK 2 @, R—R (¢8 L=1000) ,
Nooami)Lk(M14xP15) 2 &

GT A—EVKAEBRERtYL

14999-AK082
FRAT

NI (H14-¢10) 2@, Iy v 41K,
R—R/N\UF 2@, R—X ($10 L=1000) ,
No2ar9RILE(M14xP1.5) 2 (@

- 25 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



WGT4950_ BB A HR—bk/i—Y (HI5E)

(3) A—RALyk/R—Y

[ 14999-AK049

a—F No. (A

w5

14999-AK049 | TURBO INLET FLANGE

GBI/ S TH 2 9605, $4E:SUS304)

(4) B—IRT7IRLYkIR—Y

[ 14999-AK050

>

a—FK No. Emf

e

14999-AK050 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE

GBI/ N THZ: d714.7. $4E:SUS304)

(5) A FLyHi—Y
[ 18005-AK012 ]

VA

!

[ 14999-AK056 J

[ ;OOS-AK({)‘S |
a0

[ 14999-AK064 J .

3—F No. EELEZ -
14999-AK056 | 1) iRk—R @75 L=55 ATy ALy Ml
14999-AK064 | 1)arh—R ¢60 L=70 2Ty 7oLy Ml
18005-AK012 | 7h—R/\U K #56 ®715 A 2 &
18005-AK008 | 7h—R/\ K #36 ®0 A 2 {&

— 26 —

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



5@

A&t TyvF-4—IX
T418-0192 #EE=E Lt =dtIL7181
https://www.hks—power.co.jp/



HKS

GT TURBINE SERIES

PARTS LIST

This document describes the parts list, support parts for GT TURBINE SERIES,
and the tightening torque for the support part.

Please make sure the quantity and contents of the provided kit before installing the product.

Please store this document with the instruction manual after reading this document.

14001-AK059
14001-AK060
14001-AK061
14001-AK062
14001-AK063
14001-AK064
14001-AK066
14001-AK067

PRODUCT NAME | UNIVERSAL TURBINE
PURPOSE AUTOMOBILE PARTS
PART NUMBER 14001-AK049  GT75115_BB V band A/R 1.01
14001-AKO50 GT75115_BB V band A/R 1.15
14001-AK051  GT75115_BB T4 A/R 1.01
14001-AK052 GT75115_BB T4 AR 1.15
14001-AK053  GT75100_BB V band A/R 1.01
14001-AK054  GT75100_BB V band A/R 1.15
14001-AK055 GT75100_BB T4 A/R 1.01
14001-AK056  GT75100_BB T4 A/R 1.15
14001-AK057 GT7095_BB V band A/R 0.85
14001-AK058 GT7095_BB V band A/R 0.95

GT7095_BB T4 A/R 0.85
GT7095_BB T4 A/R 0.95
GT6290_BB V band A/R 0.61

GT6290_BB V band
GT5565_BB V band

A/R 0.83
A/R 0.61

GT5565_BB V band A/R 0.83
GT4950_BB V band A/R 0.72

GT4950_BB V band

A/R 0.92

MANUAL NUMBER

E04211-K00062-00

TURBINE MODEL

GT75115_BB, GT75100_BB, GT7095_BB, GT6290_BB, GT5565_BB,

GT4950_BB

REVISON OF MANUAL

Rev. Number Date Detail
3-3.01 2022/06/02 1st Edition
3-3.02 2022/12/27 2nd Edition
3-3.03 2023/04/11 37 Edition

Published in April, 2023 by HKS Co., Ltd. (Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)




@GT75115_BB (V band type: 14001-AK049,14001-AK050)

[ )

-

L Parts list J ™

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

Tightening t N-m (kgf-
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6) ightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

T=17.6~19.6 (1.8~2.0)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT75115_BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R1.01 or A/R1.15

©) V band 1 P/N: 446397-460H For turbo housing
@ V band 1 P/N: 99788-0364  For turbo inlet

® V band 1 P/N: 99800-0450  For turbo outlet

-Qil inlet fitting, oil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 31 and 32 of the parts list

*ANG fitting is installed for water piping. If changing the position of the water

and purchase separately.

pipe connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to page 33
of the parts list.

[ ANG fitting ]

/

- 29 -
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT75115_BB (T4 flange type:14001-AK051,14001-AK052)

[ )

/

L Parts list J

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=17.6~19.6 (1.8~2.0)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT75115_BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R1.01 or A/R1.15

©) V band 1 P/N: 446397-460H For turbo housing
@ | Gasket 1 For T4 flange

® V band 1 P/N: 99800-0481  For turbo outlet

-Qil inlet fitting, oil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 31 and 32 of the parts list

and purchase separately.

*ANG fitting is installed for water piping. If changing the position of the water

pipe connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to page 33
of the parts list.

\

—

AN fitting ]

/

_30_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75115_BB (Sold separately)

(1) Oil inlet parts

-

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4(2.0~3.0)

[ 14008-AK027

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

.

{ 14008-AK026 J ~

>ﬁ

14008-AK002 }

14009-AK012 ’

Part Number

Part Name

Description

14008-AK026

Oil Inlet Parts Kit

Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs,
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0),
Flange, Gasket,

Flat head bolt (M8 x P1.25 L=16) 2 pcs

14008-AK023

QOil Inlet Parts Kit

Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs,
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0)

14008-AK002 | Copper washer (17.4x12.2%t1.0) 4 pcs
(Screw size: 7/16-24 UNS, Material : Aluminum,
14008-AK027 | Qil Inlet Flange Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm),

Flat head bolt (M8 x P1.25 L=16) 2pcs

14009-AK012

Oil Outlet Gasket

2pcs, (Mounting hole pitch:38 mm, Hole size: M8),

For oil inlet.

- 31 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75115 BB (Sold separately)

(2) Oil outlet parts

14008-AK030

-

[ 14009-AK002

—

\_

| Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

‘l!":

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Outlet pipe outer diameter: 19, L=88 mm),
14008-AK030 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,

Hexagon bolt (M8 x P1.25, L=20) 2 pcs

) 2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 51 mm,

14009-AK002 | Oil Outlet Gasket

Hole size: M8)

| 14008-AK029 ]

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: 19,
14008-AK029 | Qil Outlet Flange Material : Steel,

Mounting hole pitch: 51 mm)

_32_
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75115 BB (Sold separately)

(3) Water piping parts

/—[ 1499-RA042 }—\ /—‘ 14999-AK053 }—\

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
0 T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)

P
N @° ) U g

Part Number | Part Name Description

Banjo (914 - 910) 2 pcs, Copper washer 4 pcs,
1499-RA042 | Water Line Set type-B Hose band 2pcs, Hose (910 L=1000),

Banjo bolt (M14%x P1.5) 2 pcs

Nipple (M14 x P1.5 - ¢10) 2 pcs,

14999-AK053 | Water Line Set type-D Hose band 2 pcs,

Copper washer 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000)

(4) Turbo inlet parts(V band type: 14001-AK049, 14001-AK050)

[ 14999-AK051 }/v

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢60.5,
Material: SUS304)

14999-AK051 | TURBO INLET FLANGE

— 33 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75115_BB (Sold separately)

(5) Turbo inlet parts (T4 flange type: 14001-AK051, 14001-AK052)

( 1409-RA011 ’

Part Number | Part Name Description
1409-RA011 | T04 Turbine Flange Gasket For T4 flange

(6) Turbo outlet parts(V band type: 14001-AK049, 14001-AK050)

[ 14999-AK063 ]/

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Flange outer diameter:¢108.7, Material: SUS304
14999-AK063 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢100)

Cannot be attached to T4 flange type turbo housing

(7) Turbo outlet parts (T4 flange type : 14001-AK051, 14001-AK052)

:}:%

Part Number | Part Name Description

[ 14999-AK070 ]/

(Flange outer diameter:@117.3, Material: SUS
14999-AK070 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢100)
Cannot be attached to V band type turbo housing

— 34 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75115_BB (Sold separately)

(8) Compressor inlet parts

‘ 18005-AK028

14999-AK054 ] 1

18005-AK013 | | \

Part Number | Part Name Description
14999-AK054 | Silicone hose ®127-¢100 L=80

18005-AK013 | Hose band #64 2 pcs. For 9100
18005-AK028 | Hose band #88 For @127

(9) Compressor outlet parts

14999-AK052 }

-

[ 14999-AK061

~

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

Part Number | Part Name Description
COMPRESSOR OUTLET (Pipe outer diameter: ¢80)
14999-AK052
FLANGE Includes O-ring and V-Band (P/N: 99800-0450).
14999-AK061 | V band P/N:99800-0450
- 35 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00




@GT75100_BB (V band type : 14001-AK053,14001-AK054)
@GT7095 BB (V band type : 14001-AK057,14001-AK058)

( Parts list W
4 . ) N

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)
/ Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=17.6~19.6 (1.8~2.0)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT75100_BB, GT7095_BB

2 |romsorousne | 1 | SO EB AR o AL
©) V band 1 P/N:446397-460H For turbo housing
@ V band 1 P/N: 99788-0364  For turbo inlet

® V band 1 P/N: 99800-0450  For turbo outlet

-Qil inlet fitting, oil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 38 and 39 of the parts list
and purchase separately.

*ANG fitting is installed for water piping. If changing the position of the water
pipe connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to page 40

of the parts list.

[ ANG fitting ]

o /

_36_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT75100_BB (T4 flange type : 14001-AK055,14001-AK056)
@GT7095 BB (T4 flange type: 14001-AK059,14001-AK060)

//, { Parts list } ‘\\

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=17.6~19.6 (1.8~2.0)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT75100_BB, GT7095_BB

o |rumsowousws | 1 |STEIET AR A
©) V band 1 P/N: 446397-460H For turbo housing
@ | Gasket 1 For T4 flange

® V band 1 P/N: 99800-0481  For turbo outlet

-Qil inlet fitting, oil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 38 and 39 of the parts list
and purchase separately. \'

pipe connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to page 40 -
of the parts list.

*ANG fitting is installed for water piping. If changing the position of the water

[ AN fitting ]

o /

- 37 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75100_ BB and GT7095 BB (Sold separately)

(1) Oil inlet parts

/

i 14008-AK026 } \

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=19.6~29.4 (2.0~3.0)

[ 14008-AK027

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

.

’ﬁ
G4>{ 14008-AK023 J

14008-AK002 J

14009-AK012 ’

Part Number

Part Name

Description

14008-AK026

Oil Inlet Parts Kit

Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs,
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0),
Flange, Gasket,

Flat head bolt (M8 x P1.25 L=16) 2 pcs

14008-AK023

QOil Inlet Parts Kit

Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0)

14008-AK002 | Copper washer (17.4x12.2%t1.0) 4pcs
(Screw size: 7/16-24 UNS, Material : Aluminum
14008-AK027 | Qil Inlet Flange Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm),

Flat head bolt (M8 x P1.25 L=16) 2 pcs

14009-AK012

Oil Outlet Gasket

2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 38mm, Hole size:M8),
For oil inlet.

_38_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75100_ BB and GT7095 BB (Sold separately)

(2) Oil outlet parts

14008-AK030
\

4 )

—

[ 14009-AK002

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

o /
Part Number | Part Name Description
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: 19, L=88 mm),
14008-AK030 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,
Hexagon bolt (M8 x P1.25, L=20) 2 pcs
14009-AK002 | Qil Outlet Gasket 2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 51 mm, Hole size: M8)

‘ 14008-AK029 J

O

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: 19,
14008-AK029 | Flange Oil Outlet Material : Steel

Mounting hole pitch: 51 mm)

— 39 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75100_BB and GT7095 BB (Sold separately)

(3) Water piping parts

/—( 1499-RA042 ]—\

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)

/—| 14999-AK053 ]—\

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

“ 0 @ T=06~40 (2.7~4.1)
\_ 9 Z2RN J
Part Number | Part Name Description
Banjo (914 - 10) 2 pcs, Copper washer 4 pcs,
1499-RA042 | Water Line Set type-B Hose band 2pcs, Hose (910 L=1000),
Banjo bolt (M14x P1.5) 2 pcs
Nipple (M14 x P1.5 - 10) 2 pcs,
14999-AK053 | Water Line Set type-D Hose band 2 pcs,
Copper washer 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000)

(4) Turbo inlet parts(V band type : 14001-AK053, 14001-AK054, 14001-AK057, 14001-AK058)

{ 14999-AK051 }/'

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢60.5,
14999-AK051 | TURBO INLET FLANGE

Material: SUS304)

_40_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75100_ BB and GT7095 BB (Sold separately)

(5) Turbo inlet parts (T4 flange type : 14001-AK055, 14001-AK056, 14001-AK059, 14001-AK060)

( 1409-RA011 f

Part Number | Part Name Description
1409-RA011 | T04 Turbine Flange Gasket For T4 flange

(6) Turbo outlet parts(V band type: 14001-AK053, 14001-AK054, 14001-AK057, 14001-AK058)

[ 14999-AK063 ]/v

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Flange outer diameter:¢108.7, Material: SUS304
14999-AK063 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢100)

Cannot be attached to T4 flange type turbo housing

(7) Turbo outlet parts (T4 flange type: 14001-AK055, 14001-AK056, 14001-AK059, 14001-AK060)

[ 14999-AK070 ]/v Q%J

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Flange outer diameter:@117.3, Material: SUS
14999-AK070 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢100)
Cannot be attached to V-band type turbo housing

— 41 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT75100 BB (Sold separately)

(8) Compressor parts

| 18005-AK013 |

| 14999-AK057 |

{ 18005-AK012 ]

[ 14999-AK056 ]

Part Number

Part Name

Description

14999-AK057

Silicone hose @100 L=50

For compressor inlet

14999-AK056

Silicone hose @75 L=55

For compressor outlet

18005-AK013

Hose band #64

2 pcs. For ¢100

18005-AK012

Hose band #56

2 pcs. For @75

B Support parts for GT7095_BB (Sold separately)

(9) Compressor parts

[ 18005-AK013 J ‘ 18005-AK011

18005-AK010 |
| 14999-AK085 |
[ 14999-AK057 ’
Part Number | Part Name Description

14999-AK057

Silicone hose @100 L=50

For compressor inlet

14999-AK085

Silicone hose @70-¢p63.5 L=70

For compressor outlet

18005-AK013 | Hose band #64 2 pcs. For ¢100
18005-AK010 | Hose band #44 2 pcs. For ¢63.5
18005-AK011 | Hose band #48 2 pcs. For ¢70

- 42 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT6290_BB (14001-AK061,14001-AK062)

( Parts list W
4 L ) N

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m) Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6) Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m) T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)
| T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT6290_BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R0.61 or A/R0.83

©) V band 1 P/N:446397-0382  For turbo housing
@ V band 1 P/N:826466-0001C For turbo inlet
® V band 1 P/N:446397-364F  For turbo outlet

-Qil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 44 of the parts list and purchase separately
*AN4 fitting is installed for oil inlet, and ANG fitting is installed for water piping.
If changing the position of the connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to
pages 44 and 45 of the parts list. —\

-

J

AN4 fitting H AN fitting |

- 43 -
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT6290 BB (Sold separately)

(1) Qil inlet parts, Oil outlet parts

1

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

14008-AK023 ]ﬁ /—[ 14008-AK024, 14008-AK025 }—\

T=19.6~29.4 (2.0~3.0)

7

/7

y

fi

[ 14008-AK002 ‘ 14009-AKO12J

4
i

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

\ AN )
Part Number | Part Name Description
) ) Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs
14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit _ N
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0)
14008-AK002 | Copper washer (17.4%x12.2xt1.0) 4 pcs
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: 19, L=87 mm),
14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,
Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2 pcs
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: 16 L=65 mm),
14008-AK025 | Qil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20)
2 pcs
14009-AK012 | Qil Outlet Gasket 2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm, Hole size:M8)
‘ 14008-AK022. 14008-AK028 ]
Part Number | Part Name Description
) (Compatible pipe outer diameter: @19, Material : Steel,
14008-AK022 | Oil Outlet Flange ] _
Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm,)
) (Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢16, Material: Steel,
14008-AK028 | Qil Outlet Flange

Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm,)

- 44 -
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT6290 BB (Sold separately)

(2) Water piping parts

/—[ 14999-AK053 J

( - - —
~ Ve L 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)

Part Number Part Name

Description

14999-AK053 | Water Line Set type-D

Nipple (M14 x P1.5 - ¢10) 2 pcs, Hose band 2 pcs,
Copper washer 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000)

14999-AK081 | Water Line Set type-E

Banjo (914 — ¢8) 2 pcs, Copper washer 4 pcs,
Hose band 2 pcs, Hose (98 L=1000),
Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5) 2 pcs

14999-AK082 | Water Line Set type-F

Banjo (¢14 — 10) 2 pcs, Copper washer 4 pcs,
Hose band 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000),
Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5) 2 pcs

— 45 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT6290 BB (Sold separately)

(3) Turbo inlet parts

[ 14999-AK049

Part Number | Part Name Description
(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢60.5,
14999-AK049 | TURBO INLET FLANGE
Material: SUS304)
(4) Turbo outlet parts
[ 14999-AK050 V
Part Number | Part Name Description
(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢74.7,
14999-AK050 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE .
Material: SUS304)

(5) Compressor parts

18005-AK013

QE

[ 18005-AK011

18005-AK010 }

OIO

14999-AK057 14999-AK055 |
Part Number | Part Name Description
14999-AK057 | Silicone hose @100 L=50 For compressor inlet
14999-AK055 | Silicone hose @70-¢65 L=70 For compressor outlet
18005-AK013 | Hose band #64 2 pcs. For 100
18005-AK010 | Hose band #44 2 pcs. For 65
18005-AK011 | Hose band #48 2 pcs. For 70

_46_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT5565_BB (14001-AK063,14001-AK064)

e { Parts list } \

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6) Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
- T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT5565_BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R0.61 or A/R0.83

©) V band 1 P/N:446397-0382 For turbo housing
@ V band 1 P/N:826466-0001C For turbo inlet
® V band 1 P/N:446397-364F For turbo outlet

-Oil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 48 of the parts list and purchase separately
*AN4 fitting is installed for oil inlet, and ANG fitting is installed for water piping.

If changing the position of the connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to
pages 48 and 49 of the parts list. ﬂ'}

-

J

_ AN4 fitting H ANG fitting

Y

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00

_47_



B Support parts for GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(1) Qil inlet parts, Oil outlet parts

1

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

14008-AK023 ]ﬁ /—[ 14008-AK024, 14008-AK025 }—\

T=19.6~29.4 (2.0~3.0)

7

/7

y

fi

[ 14008-AK002 ‘ 14009-AKO12J

4
i

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

\ AN )
Part Number | Part Name Description
) ) Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs
14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit _ N
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0)
14008-AK002 | Copper washer (17.4%x12.2xt1.0) 4 pcs
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: 19, L=87 mm),
14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,
Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2 pcs
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: 16 L=65 mm),
14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,
Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2 pcs
14009-AK012 | Qil Outlet Gasket 2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm, Hole size:M8)
‘ 14008-AK022. 14008-AK028 J
Part Number | Part Name Description
) (Compatible pipe outer diameter: @19, Material : Steel,
14008-AK022 | Oil Outlet Flange _ _
Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm)
) (Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢16, Material: Steel,
14008-AK028 | Qil Outlet Flange

Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm)

_48_
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(2) Water piping parts

) | ( ] ] }_\
/—[ 14999-AK053 | ~N 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082
t
L
{
Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)
B
4.
] Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1) N 0O O
N AN J
Part Number | Part Name Description
) Nipple (M14 x P1.5 - 910) 2 pcs, Hose band 2 pcs,
14999-AK053 | Water Line Set type-D

Copper washer 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000)

14999-AK081 | Water Line Set type-E

Banjo (914 — ¢8) 2 pcs, Copper washer
Hose band 2 pcs, Hose (98 L=1000),

Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5) 2 pcs

4 pcs,

14999-AK082 | Water Line Set type-F

Banjo (¢14 — 10) 2 pcs, Copper washer 4 pcs,
Hose band 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000),
Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5) 2 pcs

— 49 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(3) Turbo inlet parts

[ 14999-AK049 J/'

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢60.5,
Material: SUS304)

14999-AK049 | TURBO INLET FLANGE

(4) Turbo outlet parts

[ 14999-AK050 V b "

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢74.7,
Material: SUS304)

14999-AK050 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE

(5) Compressor parts

{ 18005-AK008 ’

18005-AK013 / \
( 14999-AK064 ]
14999-AK057
Part Number | Description Remarks
14999-AK057 | Silicone hose @100 L=50 For compressor inlet
14999-AK064 | Silicone hose @50 L=70 For compressor outlet
18005-AK013 | Hose band #64 2 pcs. For ¢100
18005-AK008 | Hose band #36 2 pcs. For 50

— 50 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



@GT4950_BB (14001-AK066,14001-AK067)

( Parts list W
4 X ) N

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6) Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
- T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.2~15.2 (1.5~1.6)

No. | Part Name QTY | Description

@ SUPERCORE 1 GT4950_BB

@ | TURBO HOUSING 1 A/R0.72 or A/R0.92

©) V band 1 P/N:446397-0382 For turbo housing
@ V band 1 P/N:826466-0001C For turbo inlet
® V band 1 P/N:446397-364F For turbo outlet

-Oil outlet pipe not included. Please refer to page 52 of the parts list and purchase separately
*AN4 fitting is installed for oil inlet, and ANG fitting is installed for water piping.
If changing the position of the connecting port, please prepare the necessary parts referring to
pages 52 and 53 of the parts list. “\

-

}
AN4 fitting | ‘ AN fitting ’
N )/

_5‘]_

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT4950 BB (Sold separately)

(1) Qil inlet parts, Oil outlet parts

1

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)

14008-AK023 ]ﬁ /—[ 14008-AK024, 14008-AK025 }—\

T=19.6~29.4 (2.0~3.0)

7

/7

y

fi

[ 14008-AK002 ‘ 14009-AKO12J

4
i

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=14.4~21.6 (1.5~2.2)

\ AN )
Part Number | Part Name Description
, _ Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer 2 pcs
14008-AK023 | Qil Inlet Parts Kit
Banjo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0)
14008-AK002 | Copper washer (17.4x12.2xt1.0) 4 pcs
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: ¢19, L=87 mm),
14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,
Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2 pcs
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: @16 L=65 mm),
14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit Gasket,
Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2 pcs
14009-AK012 | Qil Outlet Gasket 2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm, Hole size:M8)
‘ 14008-AK022. 14008-AK028 J
Part Number | Part Name Description
) (Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢19, Material: Steel,
14008-AK022 | Qil Outlet Flange ] }
Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm)
) (Compatible pipe outer diameter: @16, Material: Steel,
14008-AK028 | Oil Outlet Flange

Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm)

_52_
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT4950 BB (Sold separately)

(2) Water piping parts

/—[ 14999-AK053 ]—\

/—[ 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082 }—\

Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1)

B
8-
®) Tightening torque N-m (kgf-m)
T=26~40 (2.7~4.1) N 0O O
N RN J
Part Number | Part Name Description
) Nipple (M14 x P1.5 - 910) 2 pcs, Hose band 2 pcs,
14999-AK053 | Water Line Set type-D

Copper washer 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000)

14999-AK081

Water Line Set type-E

Banjo (914 — ¢8) 2 pcs, Copper washer
Hose band 2 pcs, Hose (98 L=1000),

Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5) 2 pcs

4 pcs,

14999-AK082

Water Line Set type-F

Banjo (¢14 — 10) 2 pcs, Copper washer 4 pcs,
Hose band 2 pcs, Hose (910 L=1000),
Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5) 2 pcs

— 53 —
GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



B Support parts for GT4950 BB (Sold separately)

(3) Turbo inlet parts

[ 14999-AK049 J/'

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢60.5,
Material: SUS304)

14999-AK049 | TURBO INLET FLANGE

(4) Turbo outlet parts

e

[ 14999-AK050 }/'

Part Number | Part Name Description

(Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢74.7,
Material: SUS304)

14999-AK050 | TURBO OUTLET FLANGE

(5) Compressor parts

‘ 18005-AK008 ’

0“0 v

(oo ]
0@0

‘ 14999-AK056 ’

o

[ 14999-AK064 J A

Part Number | Part Name Description
14999-AK056 | Silicone hose @75 L=55 For compressor inlet
14999-AK064 | Silicone hose @50 L=70 For compressor outlet
18005-AK012 | Hose band #56 2 pcs. For 75
18005-AK008 | Hose band #36 2 pcs. For 50

- 54 -

GT TURBINE SERIES
E04211-K00062-00



5@

HKS Co., Ltd.
7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, Japan
https://www.hks-power.co.jp/



